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Executive Committee 

 
CHAIR: Michael Kolejka Phone: (602) 214-6609  
 Grace Design Studios Email: Mkolejka@grace-designs.com  
  2929 N. Central Ave 

11th Floor 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 (term 
ends 6/30/26) 

 
VICE CHAIR: Celestia Carson Phone: (801) 633-8000 VCBO 

Architecture Email: ccarson@vcbo.com 524 
South 600 East 
Salt Lake City, UT 84102  
(term ends 6/30/26) 

 

SECRETARY: Sean Roberts 
The Miller Hull 
Partnership 71 Columbia 
Street, 6th Floor Seattle, 
WA 98104 
(term ends 6/30/26) 

 
Phone: (206) 718-2706 
Email: sroberts@millerhull.com

MEMBER: Ray Vigil 
Vigil & Associates  
4477 Irving NW, Ste A. 
Albuquerque, NM 87114 
(term ends 6/30/27) 

Phone: (505) 205-3135 
Email: ray@va-architects.com  

 

MEMBER: Scott Sayles 
 WSP 

1230 W. Washington Street 
Suite 405 
Tempe, AZ 85288 
(term ends 6/30/27) 

Phone: (928) 715-8277 
Email: scott.sayles@wsp.com  

REGIONAL Tian Feng Phone: (510) 468-6297 
DIRECTOR: District Architect, San Francisco Bay 

Area, Rapid Transit District 
2150 Webster Street, 6th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94612 
(term ends 06/30/26) 

Email: 

 
EXECUTIVE Gina Spaulding Phone: (702) 461-9986 

DIRECTOR: 25 Megan Drive Henderson, NV 89074 Email: wcarbregion6@gmai.com  

        Web: www.wcarb.com  
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WCARB 
Member Board Executives 

 
 

ALASKA Joseph Bonnell . Phone: (907) 465-3262 
Alaska Board of Architects, Engineers, & Fax: (907) 465-2974 
Land Surveyors E-Mail: joseph.bonnell@alaska.gov  
Div. of Professional Licensing 
P.O. Box 110806 
Juneau, AK 99811-0806 

 

ARIZONA Judith Stapley, Executive Director Phone: (602) 364-4939 
Arizona Board of Tech. Registration for Fax: (602) 364-4931 
1110 W Washington, Ste. 240 E-Mail: judith.stapley@azbtr.gov 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

 

CALIFORNIA Laura Zuniga, Executive Officer Phone: (916) 575-7232 
California Architects Board Fax: (916) 575-7284 
2420 Del Paso Road, Ste 105 E-Mail: laura.zuniga@dca.ca.gov 
Sacramento, CA 95834 

 
COLORADO Joyce Young, Program Director  Phone: (303) 894-7781 

Colorado Board of Licensure for Architects, Fax: (303) 894-2310 
Professional Engineers and Professional E-Mail: joyce.young@state.co.us 
Land Surveyors 

 
 

GUAM 

1560 Broadway Ste #1350 
Denver, CO 80202 

 
Catherine Gutierrez, Board Executive 

 
 

Phone: (671) 646-3113 

 Board of Registration for Prof. Engineers, 
Architects & Land Surveyors 
Government of Guam 
718 N. Marine Corps Dr., Unit D, Ste 208 
Upper Tamon, GU 96913 

Fax: (671) 649-9533 
E-Mail: 
Catherine.gutierrez@peals.guam.gov 

HAWAII Sheena Choy, Executive Officer Hawaii 
Board of Professional Engineers, 
Architects, Surveyors & Landscape 
Architects 
PO Box 3469 
Honolulu, HI 96813 

Phone: (808) 586-2702 
Fax: (808) 586-2689 
E-Mail: srchoy@dcca.hawaii.gov  

IDAHO Justin Touchstone, Administrator 
Bureau of Occupational Licenses 
11341 Chinden Blvd. 
Boise, ID 84714 

Phone: (208) 334-3233 
Fax: (208) 334-3945 
E-Mail: 
Justin.Touchstone@dopl.idaho.gov  
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NEVADA Monica Harrison, Executive Director 
NV State Board of Architecture, Interior 
Design and Residential Design 
2080 Flamingo Rd Ste #120 
Las Vegas, NV 89119 

Phone: (702) 486-7300 
Fax: (702) 486-7304 
E-Mail: mharrison@nsbaidrd.nv.gov 

 
NEW MEXICO 

 
Melarie Gonzales, Executive Director 
N. M. Board of Examiners of Architects 
P.O. Box 509 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
(Physical address: Toney Anaya Bldg. 

 
Phone: (505) 476-4833 
Fax: (505) 476-4829 
E-mail: 
Melarie.Gonzales@bea.nm.gov  

 2550 Cerrillos Rd, 3rd Fl, Santa Fe 87505)  

NO. MARIANAS Esther Fleming, Executive Director 
Northern Mariana Islands Board of 
Professional Licensing 
PO Box 502078 
Bldg. 1242, Pohnpei Court, Capitol Hill 
Saipan, MP 96950 

Phone: (670)664-4809 
E-mail: esther.fleming@gov.mp 

OREGON Elizabeth Boxall, Administrator 
Oregon Board of Architect Examiners 
205 Liberty St, NE, Ste. A 
Salem, OR 97301 

Phone: (503) 763-0662 x305 
Fax: (503) 364-0510 
E-Mail: 
elizabeth.boxall@osbae.oregon.gov  

UTAH Stephen Duncombe, Bureau Manager 
Utah Division of Occupational and 
Professional Licensing 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6741 

Phone: (801) 530-6235 
Fax: (801) 530-6511 

E-Mail: sduncombe@utah.gov 

WASHINGTON Sydney Muhle, Deputy Administrator 
Washington Department of Licensing 
Business and Professions Division 
P.O. Box 9012 
Olympia, WA 9850 

Phone: (360) 664-1388 
Fax: (360) 664-1495 
E-Mail: Sydney.Muhle@dol.wa.gov  

 

mailto:mharrison@nsbaidrd.nv.gov
mailto:Melarie.Gonzales@bea.nm.gov
mailto:esther.fleming@gov.mp
mailto:elizabeth.boxall@osbae.oregon.gov
mailto:sduncombe@utah.gov
mailto:Sydney.Muhle@dol.wa.gov

